## RESOLUTION NO. 169-2016

## OFFERED BY: MAYOR ALONSO

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING TOM DICARLO AS VILLAGE REPRESENTATIVE TO THE TWINSBURG TOWNSHIP-VILLAGE OF REMINDERVILLE JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT BOARD.

**WHEREAS**, Council finds good cause to reappoint Tom DiCarlo to the Twinsburg Township-Village of Reminderville Joint Economic Development District Board, now, therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That Tom DiCarlo is hereby reappointed as Village representative to the Twinsburg Township-Village of Reminderville Joint Economic Development District Board.
- **SECTION 2:** That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	
Attestation:	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	
do hereby certify that the foregoing RESOL	the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio <b>LUTION NO. 169-2016</b> was duly and regularly sinderville at a regular meeting of Council on the, 2016.
	Stacey Task
	Clerk of Council